
Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours
Associates Degree Arrupe College 358 4456 332 4111 -26 -345 -7.3 -7.7

Total 358 4,456 332 4,111 -26 -345 -7.3 -7.7

Undergraduate Full-Time Arts & Sciences 6083 93918 6122 94665.5 39 748 0.6 0.8
Business 1921 29931 2028 31555 107 1,624 5.6 5.4
Communication 583 8897 549 8415 -34 -482 -5.8 -5.4
Cont. & Prof. Studies 42 570 59 790 17 220 40.5 38.6
Education 276 4268 245 3845 -31 -423 -11.2 -9.9
Nursing 1008 15431 943 14316 -65 -1,115 -6.4 -7.2
Sch. Env. Sustain. 395 6099 408 6310 13 211 3.3 3.5
Social Work 148 2138 137 2020 -11 -118 -7.4 -5.5
Parkinson HSPH 360 5671 376 5933 16 262 4.4 4.6
Total 10,816 166,923 10,867 167,850 51 927 0.5 0.6

Undergraduate Part-Time Arts & Sciences 232 1577.5 226 1531 -6 -47 -2.6 -2.9
Dual Credit Arts & Scien 7 23 805 2882 798 2,859 11,400.0 12,430.4
Business 42 298 36 219 -6 -79 -14.3 -26.5
Communication 28 190 22 148 -6 -42 -21.4 -22.1
Cont. & Prof. Studies 91 605 75 474 -16 -131 -17.6 -21.7
Education 3 15 2 11 -1 -4 -33.3 -26.7
Nursing 29 184 15 67 -14 -117 -48.3 -63.6
Sch. Env. Sustain. 12 88 7 54 -5 -34 -41.7 -38.6
Social Work 6 33 5 42 -1 9 -16.7 27.3
Parkinson HSPH 4 29 3 26 -1 -3 -25.0 -10.3
Total 454 3,043 1,196 5,454 742 2,412 163.4 79.3

Undergraduate Certificate Cont. & Prof. Studies 74 435 92 616 18 181 24.3 41.6
Provost Office 1 18 0 0 -1 -18 -100.0 -100.0
Total 75 453 92 616 17 163 22.7 36.0

Masters Arts & Sciences 421 3375 403 3098.5 -18 -277 -4.3 -8.2
Business 535 3498.5 439 3130 -96 -369 -17.9 -10.5
Communication 50 436 46 373 -4 -63 -8.0 -14.4
Education 239 1839 215 1892 -24 53 -10.0 2.9
Parkinson HSPH 135 1142 123 1175.5 -12 34 -8.9 2.9
Cont & Prof 24 217 21 188 -3 -29 -12.5 -13.4
SSOM 89 559 102 625 13 66 14.6 11.8
Nursing 104 555 56 264 -48 -291 -46.2 -52.4
Sch. Env. Sustain. 67 497 59 496 -8 -1 -11.9 -0.2
Law School 315 1523.5 202 1046 -113 -478 -35.9 -31.3
Pastoral Studies 179 954 166 913 -13 -41 -7.3 -4.3
Social Work 502 4695.5 491 4347.5 -11 -348 -2.2 -7.4
Total 2,660 19,292 2,323 17,549 -337 -1,743 -12.7 -9.0

Masters Certificate Arts & Sciences 8 54 8 51 0 -3 0.0 -5.6
Business 13 51 20 88 7 37 53.8 72.5
Education 33 133 11 53 -22 -80 -66.7 -60.2
Parkinson HSPH 12 66 7 36 -5 -30 -41.7 -45.5
Cont & Prof 3 18 5 30 2 12 66.7 66.7
SSOM 16 54 24 90 8 36 50.0 66.7
Nursing 27 128 7 23 -20 -105 -74.1 -82.0
Sch. Env. Sustain. 12 66 9 51 -3 -15 -25.0 -22.7
Law School 7 18 0 0 -7 -18 -100.0 -100.0
Pastoral Studies 25 90 25 112.5 0 23 0.0 25.0
Social Work 19 91 16 76 -3 -15 -15.8 -16.5
Total 175 769 132 611 -43 -159 -24.6 -20.6

Doctoral Arts & Sciences 223 727 230 806 7 79 3.1 10.9
Education 234 1033 266 1244 32 211 13.7 20.4
SSOM 156 632 154 614 -2 -18 -1.3 -2.8
Nursing 137 775 171 997 34 222 24.8 28.6
Law School 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -100.0 0.0
Social Work 19 94 21 96 2 2 10.5 2.1
Total 770 3,261 842 3,757 72 496 9.4 15.2

Professional SSOM Medicine M.D. 686 8264 689 8289 3 25 0.4 0.3
Law School 905 12517 924 12957 19 440 2.1 3.5
Total 1,591 20,781 1,613 21,246 22 465 1.4 2.2

UNIVERSITY TOTAL Total 16,899 218,977 17,397 221,193 498 2,216 2.9 1.0

Fall 2023 Comparative Enrollment As of Oct 12 2023, Thursday 2022 to 2023 Change

Total University, Unduplicated
2022 2023 Number Percent
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Fall 2023 Comparative Enrollment

Total University, Unduplicated
Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours

Arrupe College
Associates Degree 358 4456 332 4111 -26 -345 -7.3 -7.7
Total 358 4456 332 4111 -26 -345 -7.3 -7.7

Arts & Sciences
Undergraduate Full-Time 6083 93918 6122 94665.5 39 747.5 0.6 0.8
Undergraduate Part-Time 232 1577.5 226 1531 -6 -46.5 -2.6 -2.9
Dual Credit Arts & Science 7 23 805 2882 798 2859 11,400.0 12,430.4
Masters 421 3375 403 3098.5 -18 -276.5 -4.3 -8.2
Masters Certificate 8 54 8 51 0 -3 0.0 -5.6
Doctoral 223 727 230 806 7 79 3.1 10.9
Total 6974 99674.5 7794 103034 820 3359.5 11.8 3.4

Business
Undergraduate Full-Time 1921 29931 2028 31555 107 1624 5.6 5.4
Undergraduate Part-Time 42 298 36 219 -6 -79 -14.3 -26.5
Masters 535 3498.5 439 3130 -96 -368.5 -17.9 -10.5
Masters Certificate 13 51 20 88 7 37 53.8 72.5
Total 2511 33778.5 2523 34992 12 1213.5 0.5 3.6

Communication
Undergraduate Full-Time 583 8897 549 8415 -34 -482 -5.8 -5.4
Undergraduate Part-Time 28 190 22 148 -6 -42 -21.4 -22.1
Masters 50 436 46 373 -4 -63 -8.0 -14.4
Total 661 9523 617 8936 -44 -587 -6.7 -6.2

Cont. & Prof. Studies
Undergraduate Full-Time 42 570 59 790 17 220 40.5 38.6
Undergraduate Part-Time 91 605 75 474 -16 -131 -17.6 -21.7
Undergraduate Certificate 74 435 92 616 18 181 24.3 41.6
Masters 24 217 21 188 -3 -29 -12.5 -13.4
Masters Certificate 3 18 5 30 2 12 66.7 66.7
Total 234 1845 252 2098 18 253 7.7 13.7

Education
Undergraduate Full-Time 276 4268 245 3845 -31 -423 -11.2 -9.9
Undergraduate Part-Time 3 15 2 11 -1 -4 -33.3 -26.7
Masters 239 1839 215 1892 -24 53 -10.0 2.9
Masters Certificate 33 133 11 53 -22 -80 -66.7 -60.2
Doctoral 234 1033 266 1244 32 211 13.7 20.4
Total 785 7288 739 7045 -46 -243 -5.9 -3.3

Nursing
Undergraduate Full-Time 1008 15431 943 14316 -65 -1115 -6.4 -7.2
Undergraduate Part-Time 29 184 15 67 -14 -117 -48.3 -63.6
Masters 104 555 56 264 -48 -291 -46.2 -52.4
Masters Certificate 27 128 7 23 -20 -105 -74.1 -82.0
Doctoral 137 775 171 997 34 222 24.8 28.6
Total 1305 17073 1192 15667 -113 -1406 -8.7 -8.2

Sch. Env. Sustain.
Undergraduate Full-Time 395 6099 408 6310 13 211 3.3 3.5
Undergraduate Part-Time 12 88 7 54 -5 -34 -41.7 -38.6
Masters 67 497 59 496 -8 -1 -11.9 -0.2
Masters Certificate 12 66 9 51 -3 -15 -25.0 -22.7
Total 486 6750 483 6911 -3 161 -0.6 2.4

Social Work
Undergraduate Full-Time 148 2138 137 2020 -11 -118 -7.4 -5.5
Undergraduate Part-Time 6 33 5 42 -1 9 -16.7 27.3
Masters 502 4695.5 491 4347.5 -11 -348 -2.2 -7.4
Masters Certificate 19 91 16 76 -3 -15 -15.8 -16.5
Doctoral 19 94 21 96 2 2 10.5 2.1
Total 694 7051.5 670 6581.5 -24 -470 -3.5 -6.7

Parkinson HSPH
Undergraduate Full-Time 360 5671 376 5933 16 262 4.4 4.6
Undergraduate Part-Time 4 29 3 26 -1 -3 -25.0 -10.3
Masters 135 1142 123 1175.5 -12 33.5 -8.9 2.9

As of Oct 12 2023, Thursday 2022 to 2023 Change

2022 2023 Number Percent
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Fall 2023 Comparative Enrollment

Total University, Unduplicated
Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours

As of Oct 12 2023, Thursday 2022 to 2023 Change

2022 2023 Number Percent

Masters Certificate 12 66 7 36 -5 -30 -41.7 -45.5
Total 511 6908 509 7170.5 -2 262.5 -0.4 3.8

Provost Office
Undergraduate Certificate 1 18 0 0 -1 -18 -100.0 -100.0
Total 1 18 0 0 -1 -18 -100.0 -100.0

Pastoral Studies
Masters 179 954 166 913 -13 -41 -7.3 -4.3
Masters Certificate 25 90 25 112.5 0 22.5 0.0 25.0
Total 204 1044 191 1025.5 -13 -18.5 -6.4 -1.8

SSOM
Masters 89 559 102 625 13 66 14.6 11.8
Masters Certificate 16 54 24 90 8 36 50.0 66.7
Doctoral 156 632 154 614 -2 -18 -1.3 -2.8
Medicine M.D. 686 8264 689 8289 3 25 0.4 0.3
Total 947 9509 969 9618 22 109 2.3 1.1

Law School
Masters 315 1523.5 202 1046 -113 -477.5 -35.9 -31.3
Masters Certificate 7 18 0 0 -7 -18 -100.0 -100.0
JD 905 12517 924 12957 19 440 2.1 3.5
Doctoral 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -100.0 0.0
Total 1227 14058.5 1126 14003 -101 -55.5 -8.2 -0.4
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 16899 218977 17397 221192.5 498 2215.5 2.9 1.0
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2022 2023 Number Percent
The Graduate School Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours
Masters Arts & Sciences 401 3232 387 2983.5 -14 -248.5 -3.5 -7.7

SSOM 89 559 102 625 13 66 14.6 11.8
Education 11 64 7 55 -4 -9 -36.4 -14.1

Masters Certificate Arts & Sciences 6 45 8 51 2 6 33.3 13.3
SSOM 16 54 24 90 8 36 50.0 66.7

Doctoral Arts & Sciences 223 727 230 806 7 79 3.1 10.9
SSOM 156 632 154 614 -2 -18 -1.3 -2.8
Education 81 281 79 257 -2 -24 -2.5 -8.5
Nursing 26 89 22 70 -4 -19 -15.4 -21.3
Social Work 19 94 21 96 2 2 10.5 2.1
Total 1028 5777 1034 5647.5 6 -129.5 0.6 -2.2

Fall 2023 Comparative Enrollment As of Oct 12 2023, Thursday 2022 to 2023 Change
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2022 2023 Number Percent
Rome Center Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours
Undergraduate Full-Time

Arts & Sciences 100 1396 121 1655 21 259 21.0 18.6
Business 33 450 39 532 6 82 18.2 18.2
Communication 12 162 9 120 -3 -42 -25.0 -25.9
Education 1 15 0 0 -1 -15 -100.0 -100.0
Parkinson HSPH 5 71 4 60 -1 -11 -20.0 -15.5
Social Work 2 27 1 12 -1 -15 -50.0 -55.6
Nursing 25 373 29 405 4 32 16.0 8.6
Sch. Env. Sustain. 9 122 10 147 1 25 11.1 20.5

Undergraduate Part-Time
Communication 1 3 0 0 -1 -3 -100.0 -100.0
Total 188 2619 213 2931 25 312 13.3 11.9

Fall 2023 Comparative Enrollment As of Oct 12 2023, Thursday 2022 to 2023 Change
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